Proof of Claim	04/22
Official Form 410	SNX 0000000002
Case number 24-10245	Filed: USBC - District of Delaware Sientra, Inc., et al (CLM) 24-10245 (JTD)
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware	
Debtor 2	LEGAL SERVICES
Debtor 1 Sientra, Inc.	MAR 0 3 2024
Fill in this information to identify the case:	MAR 0 5 2024

DECENTER

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

P	art 1: Identify the C	aim	
1.	Who is the current creditor?	Technipaq, Inc  Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this cla  Other names the creditor used with the debtor	aim)
2.	Has this claim been acquired from someone else?	No Yes. From whom?	
3.	Where should notices and payments to the creditor be sent? Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure (FRBP) 2002(g)	Technipaq - Gregg Tonkery  Name  975 Lutter Drive  Number Street  Crystal Lake IL 60014  City State ZIP Code  Contact phone 224-256-2101  Contact email gtonkery@technipaq.com  Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter identifier for electronic payments in chapter identifier for electronic payments in chapter identifier for electronic payments identifier for electronic payments identifier for	Number Street  City State ZIP Code  Contact phone  Contact email
4.	Does this claim amend one already filed?	☑ No ☐ Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) _	Filed on / YYYY
5.	Do you know if anyone else has filed a proof of claim for this claim?	No Yes. Who made the earlier filing?	

	art 2:		n About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed
6.		have any number e to identify the	No Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor: 7 3 7 0
7.	How mi	uch is the claim?	\$
		,	Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).
В.	What is claim?	the basis of the	Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.  Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).  Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.
			Goods Sold
9.	is all or secured	part of the claim 1?	☑ No ☐ Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.
			Nature of property:  ☐ Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim  Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.  ☐ Motor vehicle  ☐ Other. Describe:
			Basis for perfection:  Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filed or recorded.)
			Value of property:
			Amount of the claim that is secured: \$
			Amount of the claim that is unsecured: \$(The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line 7.
			Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:
			Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed)%  Fixed  Variable
10.		laim based on a	☑ No
	lease?		Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition.
11.	. Is this c	claim subject to a	☑ No

12. Is all or part of the claim	<b>☑</b> No						
entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	Yes. Check	one:			Amount entitled to priority		
A claim may be partly priority and partly	Domest 11 U.S.	c support obligations (including alimony and child sup $\mathbb{C}.\ \S 507(a)(1)(A)$ or $(a)(1)(B)$ .	port) under		\$		
nonpriority. For example, in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.		☐ Up to \$3,350* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).					
	bankrup	salaries, or commissions (up to \$15,150*) earned with toy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whice C. § 507(a)(4).	\$				
	☐ Taxes o	r penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 5	i07(a)(8).		\$		
	☐ Contribu	tions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a	)(5).		\$		
	Other. S	pecify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)() that appli	ies.		\$		
	* Amounts a	re subject to adjustment on 4/01/25 and every 3 years after t	hat for cases t	pegun on or afte	er the date of adjustment.		
Part 3: Sign Below					- 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10		
The person completing	Check the appro	prioto hove		<del> </del>			
this proof of claim must							
sign and date it. FRBP 9011(b).	I am the cre						
If you file this claim	_	ditor's attorney or authorized agent.					
electronically, FRBP	I am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.						
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts	lam a guar	parantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.					
to establish local rules specifying what a signature					•		
is.	I understand that amount of the cla	an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serve sim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payme	s as an ackn nts received	owledgment toward the do	that when calculating the ebt.		
A person who files a							
fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000,	I have examined and correct.	the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reas	sonable belie	of that the info	ormation is true		
imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and	i declare under p	enalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct	t.				
3571.	Executed on dat	02/26/2024 MM / DD / YYYY					
	Gregg To Signature						
	Print the name	of the person who is completing and signing this	claim:				
	Name	Gregg Tonkery First name Middle name	<del></del>				
		First name Middle name  Controller		Last name			
	Title	Technipaq, Inc.					
	Company	Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the autho	rized agent is	a servicer.			
	Address	975 Lutter Drive					
	Address	Number Street					
		Crystal Lake	IL	60014			
		City	State	ZIP Code			
	Contact phone	<u>224-256-2101</u>	Email Oton	kerv@tech	nipaq.com		
	• <del>-</del>		5.5	<u> </u>	· ···l- adiaoiii		



975 Lutter Drive Crystal Lake, IL 60014

# \*\*\* Reprint \*\*\* Invoice

Invoice Number: 227988

Invoice Date 12/29/23

Due Date 28-Jan-24

Terms: NET 30 DAYS

Bill To:

Sientra 3333 Michelson Dr. Ste 650 Irvine, CA 92612

Shin	To
SILLU	IU.

Sientra, Inc 9630 S. 54th Street Franklin, WI 53132

Quantity	Item/Description		Price/Per	Value
2,400 EA	073700001-001 Techni-Pouch Standard, Custom 10106-01 /1 Shipment Number: 10545 Bill Of Lading 18222 Shipment Date 12/29/23 Sales Order Number: 105426 Sales Order Line: 1 PO Number SPN601730  Carrier: FEDEXG Tracking # 7746 3872 5942		669.3000 M	1,606.32
	Tax Breakdown Exempt All values are in US Dollars		0.000%	0.00 1,606.32
0551 44 5	rive, Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Tel: 8	R15-477-1800	Page: 1 of



975 Lutter Drive Crystal Lake, IL 60014

## \*\*\* Reprint \*\*\* Invoice

Invoice Number: 227924

Invoice Date 12/20/23

Due Date 19-Jan-24

Terms: NET 30 DAYS

Bill To:

Sientra 3333 Michelson Dr. Ste 650 Irvine, CA 92612 Ship To:

Sientra, Inc 9630 S. 54th Street Franklin, WI 53132

Quantity	Item/Description	 Price/Per	Value
3,000 EA	073700001-001 Techni-Pouch Standard, Custom 10106-01 /1 Shipment Number: 10475 Bill Of Lading 18120 Shipment Date 12/20/23 Sales Order Number: 105387 Sales Order Line: 1 PO Number SPN601717  Carrier: FEDEXG Tracking # 7745 5449 7476	478.7000 M	1,436.10
	Tax Breakdown Exempt	0.000%	0.00
•	All values are in US Dollars		1,436.10

## TECHNIPAQ INC. Significant Traction

For questions regarding this application CALL Lovell Williams: 815-477-1800 X 318 FAX back to: 815-477-0777

	Oleni	ra, Inc. 18	500		
		ion below is attached			
Street Address:	Attached	City:		State:	Zip:
Telephone Number:	Attached	A/P Contact Person:	_ Attached	Title _	
Fax No: ()		Email:		Tax ID #_	
Resale #:	*Re	OR Taxal esale Certificate must be faxed ble sales tax being charged (wh	l in with Credit and	dication or Purcha	se Order - Failure to provid
Has business and / or of	ficer filed for Bankru	ptoy at any time in the past?	? 🗆 Yes	□ No	
Business Structure  Corporation State		D Propriet	torship	☐ Partne	ership or L.L.C.
Name of Principals	<b>3:</b>				
President	_ Attached	Vice Presi	ident		
Chief Financial Officer:		Contro	oller:		
Bank or Lender Re	eferences (list all	secured parties includ	ling Fax #):	or See	Attached
		2. £W.21 Phone (_			
		9.35			
Trade References:		or See Attached		rax (	
		500711140/104	Contact Person		
			ax ()		
		Co			
			`ax ()		
		Co			
		ax ()	_		
attorncy, I/ we agree to bear :	all expenses incurred (wi nonth.  I/Vi'e agree and a	rm with Technipaq, Inc. If it be nether or not a suit is filed), inclu cknowledge that the Superior Co application, or the account.	dige but not limited	to attorney fees co	urt caste and interest while
hereby release any and all c inderstand the terms of sale a	redit or financial informa and agree to abide by the	ation to Technipaq, Inc. or its ass em.	signees; by signing t	his application, I acl	knowledge that I have read as
Valerie M	liller	8	3/23/21		
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURI	E		DATE		
APPROVED: Ne		OFFICE USE ONI Denied / C: mit) Credit Limit Szlcs Rep		Order Value	#850 an
*Comments:		. /	-	_ Order value_	0-0.00
Reviewed by:	In Mal	The Die	ate: 9/	20/2021	
7	/		- · <u>, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>		
/					



#### **Customer Information and Credit Application**

#### **Business Information**

**Business Name:** 

Sientra, Inc.

Warehouse Addresses: 26 Castilian Drive, Ste D, Goleta, CA 93117

9630 S. 54th Street, Franklin, WI 53132

Mailing Address:

420 S. Fairview Ave, Ste 200, Goleta, CA 93117

Phone:

805-562-3500

Taxpayer ID #:

20-5552000

**Business Type:** 

**Corporation: Manufacturing / Sales** 

Business est. in:

2007

Date of Incorporation:

08/29/2003

Place of Incorporation:

Wilmington, DE

Dun and Bradstreet #: 010209877

Publicly traded:

Yes

Tax Exempt: Seller's Permit # No

SRGH102-2650769

Officers

Name:

Ron Menezes, Chairman & CEO

Name:

Valerie Miller, VP Corporate Controller

#### **Accounts Payable**

Email:

AccountsPayable@Sientra.com

Manager:

Joseph Krasczyk sientra.com>

Phone:

.805.244.5600 x6C7

#### Purchasing

Contact:

Mark Cigich < mark.cigich@sientra.com

#### **Trade References**



Co. Name	Address	City/State/Zip	Contact	Email	Phone
Walpole & Co	70 Santa Felicia Drive	Goleta, CA 93117	Greg Heinz	gheinz@walpolecpa.com	805-569-9487 x146
Formulated Solutions	11775 Starkey Road	Largo FL 33773	Rebecca Finke	rfinke@formulatedsolutions.com	727-499-9729
FTI Services	130 Robin Hill Road Ste # 120	Goleta CA 93117	Stephanie Ceriale	sceriale@ftiservices.com	800-247-6937 x1143

#### **Bank Reference**

/	Name of Bank	Account No.	Address	City/State/Zip	Bank Officer	Phone	Fax
/	Silicon Valley Bank		200 Spectrum Center Dr., Ste 1420	Irvine, CA 92618	Rona Smith	949-754-0819	949-790-9022

Last update: 5/28/2021

From:

Dean Zerby

Sent:

Friday, August 20, 2021 1:23 PM

To:

Lovell Wi liams

Subject:

FW: New Supplier set up - Sientra / Technipaq

**Attachments:** 

Sientra New Vendor Form.docx; February 2021 S-211 Wisconsin Sales and Use Tax

Exemption Certificate (fillable).pdf; Sientra Inc - Credit Information .pdf

HI Lovell,

Please see attached credit info, I sent them our app to fill out. I also sent the supplier info to Amy already to get filled out.

Thank you,

Dean Zerby
Inside Sales
dzerby@technipag.com





www.technipag.com 975 Lutter Drive Crystal Lake, IL 60014

Office: 815-477-1800 x400

From: Heather Dishinger <heather.dishinger@sientra.com>

Sent: Friday, August 20, 2021 1:05 PM
To: Dean Zerby <dzerby@technipaq.com>
Cc: Tom Butz <tom.butz@sientra.com>

Subject: New Supplier set up - Sientra / Technipaq

Good Afternoon Dean, I have a request to get your company set up as a new vendor. Would you kindly forward the attached forms to the appropriate department within your organization and have them filled out and returned? I will also need a copy of your W9.

Thank you and we look forward to doing business with you.

Heather Dishinger Planner/Buyer

heather.dishinger@sientra.com

Office: (414) 662-0378



#### Client's Statement

ď

1 authorize our financial institutions including all branches and subsidiaries to provide any information that may be requested by credit providers, regarding any of our accounts and dealings with you.

#### Client's Company Information

Sientra, Inc. 26 Castilian Drive, Ste. D

Göleta, CA-93117

United States

Tax ID

20-5551000

**Customer Number** 

Job Title

Controller

#### Requestor information

Technipaq, Inc. 975 Lutter Drive

Phone

805-562-3500

Crystal Lake, IL - 60014 United States

Lead

**Lovell Williams** 815-477-1800-318 lwilliams@technipaq.com Office: Accounting

#### **Authorized Signers**

Name Valerie Miller

Email

valerie.miller@sientra.com

#### Responder Information

Silicon Valley Bank - US Branch (FDIC: 24735)

3003 Tasman Drive

Santa Clara, CA - 95054 United States

Contact Sr. Ops Specialist Gowtham Gowrish 9999999999

#### **Client's Account Information**

Type/Form

Asset Verification/Credit Inquiry

#### **Confirmation Request**

Status

Completed

As of Date ( 09/15/2021 (min/dd/yyyy) Currency USD\*

Ci tae spon

**Delivery Method** 

840CRI9m09r9r8k5s ₹9\$ In-Network

#### Reason for Request: Establish new credit in the amount of \$

Amount: \$10,000.00

Account Number:

State CA

Account Type:

Asset/Deposit

or, see ettachment

Current Balance Medium 8 Figure(s) Average Collected Balance in 12 months

Days Overdrawn

Comments

Balance Type Aggregate Opening Date 03/23/2017

# of returns in past 12 months

#### Attachments

File Name

Sientra Credit Application 8-21 adf

09/16/2021

Sizo 63.4 KB

User Name Lovell Williams **User Type** Asset Verification

\*USD - United States of America, Dollars

#### Questions / Comments

#### Responder Statements

The information presented is in agreement with our records. Although we have not conducted a comprehensive, detailed search of our records, no other deposit or loan accounts have come to our attention except as noted.

#### Request ID:840CRI9rm09r9r8k5s

Requestor

Firm: Technipaq, inc. Address: 975 Lutter Drive

Crystal Lake, IL-60014 United States

Contact: Lovell Williams Title: Administrative Personnel

Email: lwilliams@technipaq.com Phone: 815-477-1800

Date/Time: 09/16/2021 07:30 PM IP: 107.0.211.158

Company: Silicon valley Bank - US Branch Address: 3003 Tasman Drive

Company

Santa Clara, CA-95054 United States

Contact: Gowlham Gowrish

Title: Sr. Ops Specialist Email: \*\*\*\*\* Phone: 99999999999

Date/Time: 09/17/2021 08:50 AM iP:

**Client Electronic Signature** 

Company: Sientra, Inc.

Address: 26 Castilian Drive, Ste. D

Goleta, CA-93117 United States

Contact: Valerie Miller

Title: Controller Emzil: valerie.miller@slentra.com

Phone: 805-562-3500

Date/Time: 09/16/2021 07:29 PM

IP: 107.0.211.158

**Activity Log** 

Date/Time 09/16/2021 07:29 PM 09/16/2021 07:30 PM

09/17/2021 08:50 AM

Name Lovell Williams Lovell Williams

Gowtham Gowrish

Email Addressee lwilliams@technlpaq.com lwilliams@technipaq.com

107.5.211 158 107.7.211 158 104.129.138.132 Description Client Signature Submitted Confirmation Initiated Confirmation Completed

Note: System dates and text are displayed according to your user profile settings. Manually entered text and dates will display as entered by the user.

From: Sent: Systems.Administrator@confirmation.com Thursday September 16, 2021 6:30 PM

To:

Lovell Wi liams

Subject:

Confirmation Purchase Receipt: H383598840CRIM087

Please do not reply to this email.

×

Thank you. Your purchase receipt information is provided below:

### Capital Confirmation, Inc. 214 Centerview Dr. Ste 100 Brentwood, TN 37027

Purchase Receipt Number: H383598840CRIM087

Company: Technipaq, Inc.

Office Address: 975 Lutter Drive Crystal Lake, United States 60014

Firm Tax Registration #: None

Purchase Receipt For: Lovell Williams Client Name: Sientra, Inc. - Valerie Miller

Customer Number: N/A
As of Date: 09/15/2021

Card Number: \*\*\*\* 003

Card Auth Number: 387075266

Charge Date: 09/16/2021 Total Charge: \$15.00 USD

Responder	Quantity	Price	Total
Silicon Valley Bank - US Branch	1	\$^5.00 USD	\$15.00 USD
Subtotal	1	·	\$15.00 USD
Sales Tax/VAT¹			\$0.00 USD
Total	1		\$15.00 USD

<sup>\*</sup> USD - US Dollar

### Ready to transform your busy season? You can also use Confirmation for:

Legal Confirmations | Trusted by thousands of law firms

Receivable & Payable Confirmations | Prepare in bulk, senc instantly

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Specific country tax included if applicable. GST/HST Tax Registration #: 73898 1125 RT0001 South Africa Tax Registration #: 4250290998 This receipt represents a tax invoice for filing purposes.



975 Lutter Drive, Crystal Lake, IL 60014

## Request For Credit Reference

Company:	FTI Services	
Attn:	Stephanie Ceriale	
Date:	8/25/21	
Fax:		
Acct. No.		
Customer Name:	Sientra, Inc.	
Address:	420 S. Fairview Avenue, Ste. 200	
City/State/Zip:	Goleta CA 93117	
Date Acct, Opened: 11 2	9/07	
	Credit Limit: 350 K	
Does This Customer Pay within Ter	rms: Yes (No (Circle One)	
Returned Checks: Yes /No	(Circle One)	
Average Dollar Amoun	ıt;,	
Largest Dollar Amount for one orde	r: \$127,304.31 - largest invoice	
Comments: Great C	custainer!	
Print Name: Stephanio	Ceriale Title: Occaunting	manager

Please Return To:

Lovell Williams

Fax:815-477-0777

Phone: 815-477-1800 Ext. 318 Email: lwilliams@Technipaq.com

From:

Ceriale, Stephanie <sceriale@ftiservices.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, August 25, 2021 1:09 PM

To:

Lovell Williams

Subject:

**RE: Credit Reference for Sientra** 

**Attachments:** 

20210825105105950.pdf

Hello Lovell,

Please find attached completed form and let me know if you need anything else.

Thank you,

### Stephanie Ceriale

Accounting Manager FTI Services 800.247.6937 x1143 www.ftiservices.com

get support: 800.247.6937 x5 or email support@ftiservices.com











FTI Services has been voted one of the Central Coast Best Places to Work for four years in a row!

We build our business on referrals. If you know of someone who has technology concerns, please let them know about us. We'd like to help.

From: Lovell Williams <a href="milliams@technipaq.com">williams@technipaq.com</a> Sent: Wednesday, August 25, 2021 7:36 AM

To: Ceriale, Stephanie <sceriale@ftiservices.com>

Subject: Credit Reference for Sientra

Dear Stephanie;

Sientra, Inc. has requested to set up credit with our company - Technipaq, Inc.

They have listed your company as a trade reference. Attached is a request for credit information on Sientra, Inc.

Could you please complete this form and return it to us as soon as possible? Thanks for your help!

Sincerely;

Lovell Williams / Admin. Support





975 Lutter Drive, Crystal Lake, IL 60014

## Request For Credit Reference

Company	: Walpole & Co.
Attr	: Greg Heinz
Date	8/25/21
Fax	
Acct. No	-
Customer Name:	Sientra, Inc.
Address	420 S. Fairview Avenue, Ste. 200
City/State/Zip	: Goleta CA 93117
Date Acct. Opened: Since 2011	
Terms: due upor: receipt. 30	Credit Limit: none
Does This Customer Pay within T	erms: Yes/ No (Circle One)
Returned Checks: Yes No	(Circle One)
Average Dollar Amou	ınt: ————
Largest Dollar Amount for one ord	er:
Sientra is a great custo	omer. We highly reccomend.
·	
Print Name: Audra Paik	Title: Audra Paik Disconductor

Please Return To:

Lovell Williams

Fax:815-477-0777

Phone: 815-477-1800 Ext. 318 Email: lwilliams@Technipaq.com

From: Sent: Audra Paik <Audra@walpolecpa.com> Wednesday, August 25, 2021 1:27 PM

To:

Lovell Williams

Subject:

RE: Cred t Reference for Sientra

Attachments:

Credit Reference Request -Sientra 8-21.pdf

Hi,

Attached is the filled out credit reference form.

Best,



Audra Paik

Staff Accountant
Wa pole & Co., LLP

p: (305) 569-9487 x 169

a: 70 Santa Felicia Drive, Goleta, CA 93117

w: www.walpoleits.com e: audra@walpolecpa.com





From: Lovell Williams <a href="milliams@technipag.com">wednesday</a>, August 25, 2021 7:29 AM

To: Greg Heinz - Walpole & Co., LLP <gheinz@walpolecpa.com>

Subject: Credit Reference for Sientra

Dear Greg;

Sientra, Inc. has requested to set up credit with our company - Technipaq, Inc.

They have listed your company as a trade reference. Attached is a request for credit information on Sientra, Inc.

Could you please complete this form and return it to us as soon as possible? Thanks for your help!

Sincerely;

Lovell Williams / Admin. Support

37ECHNPAQ MG.

ISO Certified 13485:2016 975 Lutter Drive

Crystal Lake IL 60014

www.technipag.com

Phone: 815-477-1800 x318

Fax: 815-477-0777



975 Lutter Drive, Crystal Lake, IL 60014

## Request For Credit Reference

Company:	Formulated Solutions	
Attn:	Rebecca Finke	
Date:	8/25/21	
Fax:		
Acct. No.		
Customer Name:	Sientra, Inc.	
Address:	423 S. Fairview Avenue, Ste. 200	
City/State/Zip:	Goleta CA 93117	
Date Acct. Opened		
Terms:	Credit Limit:	
Does This Customer Pay within Ter	rms: Yes / No (Circle One)	
Returned Checks: Yes 'No	(C rcle One)	
Average Dollar Amour	nt:	
Largest Dollar Amount for one orde	r:	
Comments:		<del> </del>
Print Name:	Title:	

Please Return To: Lovell Williams

Fax:815-477-0777

Phone: 815-477-1800 Ext. 318 Email: lwilliams@Technipaq.com



## Wisconsin Sales and Use Tax Exemption Certificate

Do not send this certificate to the Department of Revenue

**Form** S-211

Purchaser: Complete this certificate and give it to the seller.

Seller: If this	certificat	te is not fully completed,	you must charge sales tax	. Keep this certificate as	part of your records
Check One	<b></b>	Single Purchase	Continuo	ous	

☐ Continuous

Purchaser Information								
Business Name Type of			of Business					
Sientra, Inc.		Manufacturing						
Business Address	City	State	ZIP Code					
420 S Fairview, Suite 200	Goleta	CA	93117					
Purchaser's Tax ID Number			State of Issue					
20-5551000			DE					
If no Tax ID Number, enter one of the following:								
Seller Information								
Name								
Address	City	State	ZIP Code					
Re	eason for Exemption	1						
Resale (Enter purchaser's seller's permit or use to		2-265076						
Manufacturing and Biotechnology								
an article of TPP or items or property under s.77 component part of the article of TPP or items or pro	Tangible personal property (TPP) or item under s.77.52(1)(b) that is used exclusively and directly by a manufacturer in manufacturing an article of TPP or items or property under s.77.52(1)(b) or (c) that is destined for sale and that becomes an ingredient or component part of the article of TPP or items or property under s.77.52(1)(b) or (c) destined for sale or is consumed or destroyed or loses its identity in manufacturing the article of TPP or items or property under s.77.52(1)(b) or (c) destined for sale.							
Machines and specific processing equipment and repair parts or replacements thereof, exclusively and directly used by a manufacturer in manufacturing tangible personal property or items or property under s.77.52(1)(b) or (c) and safety attachments for those machines and equipment.								
processing equipment, that the above purchaser we	The repair, service, alteration, fitting, cleaning, painting, coating, towing, inspection, and maintenance of machines and specific processing equipment, that the above purchaser would be authorized to purchase without sales or use tax, at the time the service is performed. Tools used to repair exempt machines are not exempt.							
✓ Fuel and electricity consumed in manufacturing tang	ible personal property or items o	r property	under s.77.52(1)(b) or (c) in this state					
Percent of fuel exempt: 100 %	Percent of electricity exempt							
Portion of the amount of "Jel converted to steam for purposes of resale. Percent of fuel exempt:%								
Property used exclusively and directly in qualified research, by persons engaged in manufacturing at a building assessed under s. 70.995, by persons engaged primarily in biotechnology in Wisconsin, or a combined group member conducting qualified research for another combined group member that meets these requirements.								
Farming (To qualify for this exemption, the purchaser n farming, agriculture, horticulture, floriculture,	nust use item(s) exclusively and d silviculture, beekeeping or custor	rectly in the	e business of farming, including dairy services.)					
Tractors (except lawn and garden tractors), all-terrain vehicles (ATV) and farm machines, including accessories, attachments, and parts, lubricants, nonpowered equipment, and other tangible personal property or tems or property under s.77.52(1)(b) or (c) that are used exclusively and directly, or are consumed or lose their identities in the pusiness of farming. This includes services to the property and items above.								
Feed, seeds for planting, plants, fertilizer, soil condi	tioners, sprays, pesticides, and	fungicides	<b>3.</b>					
Breeding and other livestock, poultry, farm work sto	ck, bees, beehives and bee co-	nbs.						
Containers for fruits, vegetables, bee products, groustomers), and plastic bags, sleeves, and sheeting	rain, hay, and silage (including used to store or cover hay and	container silage. Ba	rs used to transfer merchandise to ling twine and baling wire.					
Animal waste containers or component parts thereo	of (may only mark certificate as '	Single Pu	rchase").					
Animal bedding, drugs for farm livestock or bees, an	nd milk house supplies.							

_	ernmental Units and Other Exempt Entitie		Emer CES No., if applica	ible	
<u></u>	The United States and its unincorporated agencies	and instrumentalities.	<u> </u>		
	Any federally recognized American Indian tribe or				
□ v	Visconsin state and loca: governmental units, inclu illages, or towns, and Wisconsin public schools, s	uding the State of Wiscon school districts, universiti	nsin or any agency the es, or technical collec	ereof, Wisconsi ge districts.	n counties, cities,
☐ C	Organizations meeting the requirements of section CES number above.	501(c)(3) of the Internal	Revenue Code. Wis	sconsin organiza	ations must enter
Oth	er				
	Containers and other packaging, packing, and ship	oping materials, used to	transfer merchandise	e to customers	of the purchaser.
T	railers and accessories, attachments, parts, sup sed exclusively in common or contract carriage u	plies, materials, and ser	vice for motor trucks	. tractors, and t	railers which are
	Machines and specific processing equipment user peration, including repair parts, replacements, and	d exclusively and directl			<del></del>
☐ B	duilding materials acquired solely for and used so ropping feed or fertilizer ingredients into a mixer of sed milling, or grain drying operation.	elely in the construction	or repair of holding s ain, if such structures	tructures used are used in a fo	for weighing and ertilizer blending,
if	angible personal property purchased by a person was the property is used excusively and directly in the addition transmissions that are generally a	origination or integration	of various sources of	program materi	al for commercial
te	uel and electricity consumed in the origination of elevision transmissions that are generally available	e to the public free of cha	arge without a subscr	iption or service	nmercial radio or agreement.
	ercent of fuel exempt: %	Percent of electricity			
	angible personal property and items, property and	on my behalf where		resold by	
	registered to collect and remit sales tax to the De				
W	angible personal property, property, items and goo rith enrollment #, who is en leservation, where buyer will take possession of s	rolled with and resides o	n the	purchased by a	Native American
W	angible personal property and items and property aste treatmen: facility, including replacement parts o not check the "continuous" box at the top of pag	s, chemicals, and supplie	c) becoming a compo is used or consumed i	nent of an indus in operating the	trial or municipal facility. Caution:
☐ P(P	ortion of the amount of electricity or natural gas use Percent of electricity or natural gas exempt	sed or consumed in an ir	ndustrial waste treatm	nent facility.	
☐ E	lectricity, natural gas, fuel oll, propane, coal, stean	n, com, and wood (includ	ling wood pellets which	ch are 100% wo	od) used for fuel
fo	or residential or farm use. % of Elect Exemp	tricity % of Nat		% of Fuel Exempt	,
	Residential	%	%	%	
	] Farm	<u></u> %	%	%	
Ac	ddress Delivered:				
□ Pe	ercent of printed advertising material so ely for or	ut-of-state use	%		-
☐ Ca	atalogs, and the envelopes in which the catalogs a to advertise the services of individual business fir	re mailed, that are design	<del></del> ''	promote the sale	of merchandise
Co	omputers and servers used primarily to store copie inting press or are used primarily in prepress or pos	es of the product that are stpress activities, by pers	sent to a digital print	er, a plate-makir de is 323111, 32	ng machine, or a
☐ Pu	urchases from out-of-state sellers of tang ble person that are then delivered and used solely outside	onal property that are tem	nporarily stored, rema	in idle, and not i	sed in this state
	ther purchases exempted by law. (State items and			JEO111, UZU111,	01 323 120.
IND DY	are that the information provided is complete and accu empt manner indicated. If a product is not used in an e understand that fallure to remit the use tax may resul	exemst manner. I will remit	use far on the number	o origo of the tim	ed will be used in se of first taxable
CAUTI	ION: Using this certificate to avoid paying sales tax m				ficate is used
Signatu	ore or Purchaser Occusioned by:	Name	Title		Date
L	Andy Schmidt Andy Schm	nidt	Cheif Financia	l Officer	07/28/2021
S-211 (R,	2-21) F9ABDND59F8244D	- 2 -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Wisconsin D	Department of Revenue



#### **Customer Information and Credit Application**

#### **Business Information**

**Business Name:** 

Sientra, Inc.

Warehouse Addresses: 9630 S. 54<sup>th</sup> Street, Franklin, WI 53132

Mailing Address:

3333 Michelson Drive, Ste 650, Irvine, CA 92612

Phone:

805-562-3500

Taxpayer ID #:

20-5551000

Business est. In:

2007

**Business Type:** 

**Corporation: Manufacturing / Sales** 

Date of Incorporation:

08/29/2003

Dun and Bradstreet #: 010209877

Place of Incorporation:

Wilmington, DE

Tax Exempt:

Publicly traded:

Yes

Seller's Permit #

SRGH102-2650769

Officers

Name:

Ron Menezes, Chairman & CEO

Name:

Andy Schmidt, Chief Financial Officer

#### **Accounts Payable**

Email:

accountspayable@sientra.com

Manager:

Joseph Krasczyk < joseph.krasczyk@sientra.com>

Phone:

805.456.6637

#### **Purchasing**

Contact:

Mark Cigich < mark.cigich@sientra.com>

Heather Dishinger <heather.dishinger@sientra.com>

#### **Trade References**

Co. Name	Address	City/State/Zip	Contact	Email	Phone
Experien Group, LLC	224 Airport Pkwy, Suite 250	San Jose, CA 95110	Thay Saelock	thay.saelock@veranex.com	408-400-0856
Formulated Solutions	11775 Starkey Road	Largo FL 33773	Rebecca Finke	rfinke@formulatedsolutions.com	727-499-9729
Synteract, Inc.	5909 Sea Otter Place	Carlsbad, CA 92010	Shahbaz Siddique	shahbaz.siddique@synseohealth.con	n 760-268-8200

#### **Bank Reference**

Name of Bank	Account No.	Address	City/State/Zip	Bank	Phone	Fax
Silicon Valley Bank		200 Spectrum Center Dr., Ste 1420	Irvine, CA 92618	Officer Rona Smith	949-754-0819	949-790-9022

Last update: 6/12/23



MAR 0 5 2024

LEGAL SERVICES

Sientra, Inc.
Claims Processing Center
c/o Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC
P.O. Box 4420
Beaverton, OR 97076-4420